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Bolennarth Svensson <bolennarth.svensson@gmail.com>

Fwd: Added and updated documents
1 meddelande

Svensson Bolennarth <bolennarth.svensson@vbggroup.com> 17 oktober 2013 12:14
Till: "bolennarth.svensson@gmail.com" <bolennarth.svensson@gmail.com>

Vidarebefordrat brev:

Från: "van Ittersum, Benno" <Benno.van.Ittersum@thule.com>
Datum: 17 oktober 2013 10:16:46 CEST
Till: Svensson Bolennarth <bolennarth.svensson@vbggroup.com>, "Alan Feltham
(alan.feltham@safholland.com)" <alan.feltham@safholland.com>, Alberto Musso
<A.Musso@anfia.it>, "Anders Gunneriussson (anders.gunneriusson@transportstyrelsen.se)"
<anders.gunneriusson@transportstyrelsen.se>, "Andreas Schauer
(andreas.schauer@vdma.org)" <andreas.schauer@vdma.org>, Antonio Erario
<antonio.erario@mit.gov.it>, "Carlo Tagliaferri (c.tagliaferri@orlandi.it)" <c.tagliaferri@orlandi.it>,
"didier.turlier@lohr.fr" <didier.turlier@lohr.fr>, "Dominique Lescail
(dominique.lescail@utac.com)" <dominique.lescail@utac.com>, "g.broeckling@waptech.de"
<g.broeckling@waptech.de>, "Jan Stokreef (jstokreef@rdw.nl)" <jstokreef@rdw.nl>, Jaumouille
Philippe <Philippe.Jaumouille@rtn-goett.com>, "Joachim Zander (joachim.zander@bg-
verkehr.de)" <joachim.zander@bg-verkehr.de>, José Algüera (jose.algueera@jost-werke.de)
<jose.algueera@jost-werke.de>, Jürgen Wästphäling (juergen.westphaeling@tuev-sued.de)
<juergen.westphaeling@tuev-sued.de>, "Luigi Grassi (l.grassi@orlandi.it)"
<l.grassi@orlandi.it>, "m.domagala@steelpress.eu" <m.domagala@steelpress.eu>, "Peter
Friedrich Hansen (peter-friedrich.hansen@kba.de)" <peter-friedrich.hansen@kba.de>, Phil
Bailey <phil.bailey@dft.gsi.gov.uk>, "Renato Borghi (rborghi@cbmspa.com)"
<rborghi@cbmspa.com>, "Robert Schreck (robert.schreck@safholland.de)"
<robert.schreck@safholland.de>, Teyssier Pierre <Pierre.Teyssier@volvo.com>, thierry
preud'homme <thierry.preudhomme@pommier.fr>, "Werner Conrads (wconrads@tuev-nord.de)"
<wconrads@tuev-nord.de>
Ämne: RE: Added and updated documents

Dear  All,

 

I still had an open action regarding Item 2 for the meeting today::

 

Thule group participated in the working group for ISO15263. The story that I have been able to
recapture is that the ISO 15263 was initiated by the French participants and during the
development it turned out that the increase in demand from no regulation to a very severe one
was too much for the group to accept. (Renault pushing hard get their “fixpoints” for bike carriers
to become a market standard?).

Many participants had back then big problems to fulfill the proposed level and still have today. A
four bike carrier is almost impossible to fulfill that standard and also a tow bar coupling can
hardly manage the four (big) bikes load.

Mainly the non-French participants voted against the standard being published as an ISO
standard. It was therefore withdrawn. However, the French participants adopted it as a French
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national standard (XPR). Since that, it is the only released standard for rear mounts today, that
has to be followed  to fulfill “best practice”.

 

The ISO 15263 and XPR-18-904-4 are the same documents in practice. It is more or less only
the language that differs.   

 

There is only one reference in the documents to the load on the coupling:

4.11 Compatibility rear bicycles carrier / vehicle(s) and rear bicycles carrier / towing

device(s) – mount ability

The device shall be satisfactorily fit all of the types of vehicles that are declared by the rear

bicycles carrier manufacturer.

 

The rear carrier bicycles carrier mounted on a towing device (plate or ball) shall not generate in

normal use, strengths higher than the ones for which the towing device is designed or

approved according to Directive 94/20 or regulation R55. In addition to the test prescribed in

this standard, this shall be justified by a calculation notice.

 

The standard however does not define how the loads are to be calculated. For this we might
want to define a paragraph in the R55

 

 

With kind regards

 

Benno van Ittersum
Vice President Product Development

Business Area Towing

Thule Towing Systems B.V.

PO box 24, 7950 AA Staphorst, the Netherlands

Industrieweg 5, 7951 CX Staphorst, the Netherlands

Phone direct: +31 522 469360                         Mobile: +31 651 312 621

E-mail: benno.van.ittersum@thule.com         www.thulegroup.com

Kvk: 05058752

 

 

 

From: Svensson Bolennarth [mailto:bolennarth.svensson@vbggroup.com] 
Sent: maandag 14 oktober 2013 11:40
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Tel

Fax

Mobile 

E-mail 

+46 521 278126

+46 521 277794

+46 706 177217

bolennarth.svensson@vbggroup.com

To: Alan Feltham (alan.feltham@safholland.com); Alberto Musso; Anders Gunneriussson
(anders.gunneriusson@transportstyrelsen.se); Andreas Schauer (andreas.schauer@vdma.org);
Antonio Erario; van Ittersum, Benno; Carlo Tagliaferri (c.tagliaferri@orlandi.it);
didier.turlier@lohr.fr; Dominique Lescail (dominique.lescail@utac.com);
g.broeckling@waptech.de; Jan Stokreef (jstokreef@rdw.nl); Jaumouille Philippe; Joachim
Zander (joachim.zander@bg-verkehr.de); José Algüera (jose.algueera@jost-werke.de); Jürgen
Wästphäling (juergen.westphaeling@tuev-sued.de); Luigi Grassi (l.grassi@orlandi.it);
m.domagala@steelpress.eu; Peter Friedrich Hansen (peter-friedrich.hansen@kba.de); Phil
Bailey; Renato Borghi (rborghi@cbmspa.com); Robert Schreck (robert.schreck@safholland.de);
Svensson Bolennarth; Teyssier Pierre; thierry preud'homme; Werner Conrads (wconrads@tuev-
nord.de)
Subject: Added and updated documents

 

Dear Experts,

 

Please observe that documents R55_05_12 and R55_05_13 are added to our working group
homepage. The document R55_05_10 is updated.

 

Best Regards

Bolennarth Svensson

Business Engineer Coupling Equipment

VBG GROUP TRUCK EQUIPMENT AB 

Box 1216

SE-462 28 Vänersborg

Street address: Herman Kreftings gata 4

 

 

Disclaimer: The content of this e-mail is

intended solely for the use of the Individual or entity to whom it is addressed. If you have received this communication

in error, be aware that forwarding it, copying it, or in any way disclosing its content to any other person, is strictly

prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the author by replying to this e-mail

immediately.
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